Consideration of an application for A) Small-scale addition to existing buildings that will 
increase a structure’s floor area by more than twenty-five percent (25%) and result in a building that will 
contain more than one thousand (1,000) but less than two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet of 
floor area, per LUC 7-203.A.1.b.3.; B) Small scale repositioning of a designated THAS primary 
structure per LUC 7-203.A.3.b.4.; C) Minor scale alteration of a rated structure that does not increase 
its floor area, per 7-203.A.3.c.2;